

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: CrI.RC No.1220 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
2)	23.02.2024	<p><b><u>SRK, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A No.1 of 2023</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Dispensed with for the present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>CrI.RC No.1220 of 2023</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Heard.</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Admit. Notice.</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>IA No.2 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>In the circumstances, the sentence of imprisonment alone is suspended, pending disposal of the CrI.RC, and the petitioner herein is directed to surrender before the learned IV Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Chittoor, within a period of two (2) weeks from today and on such surrender he shall be enlarged on bail on his executing a personal bond for a sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) with two sureties for a like sum each to the satisfaction of the learned IV Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Chittoor, and also on condition of his depositing 20% of the cheque amount</p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p>within a period of eight (8) weeks from today. In default of deposit of cheque amount, as ordered supra, the interim suspension granted today, shall stand cancelled automatically without further reference to the Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SRK, J</u></p> <p><b>Note:</b> Issue CC today (B/O) Nsr</p>	

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>