

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH, AMARAVATI**  
**MAIN CASE No. Criminal Revision Case No.1220 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b><u>DATE</u></b>	<b><u>ORDER</u></b>	<b><u>OFFICE NOTE</u></b>
04.	07.04.2026	<p><b><u>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</u></b></p> <p>Both parties appeared before this Court and would submit that they are ready to settle the matter.</p> <p>The Petitioner expressed willingness to pay Rs.11.00 lakhs by 21.04.2026.</p> <p>List the matter on 21.04.2026 for recording compromise.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Dr.Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</b></p> <p><i>Mjl /*</i></p>	